OP \$40.00 3453208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thales E-Security Limited		03/10/2014	company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thales UK Limited	
Street Address:	2 Dashwood Lang Road	
Internal Address:	The Bourne Business Park	
City:	Addlestone, Weybridge, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT15 2NX	
Entity Type:	company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3453208	KEYAUTHORITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPA12332

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, ALABAMA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014

Total Attachments: 5 source=SKMBT_C36014031016460#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C36014031016460#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C36014031016460#page3.tif

source=SKMBT_C36014031016460#page4.tif source=SKMBT_C36014031016460#page5.tif

DATED the 10th day of March 2014

THALES E-SECURITY LIMITED (1)
and
THALES UK LIMITED (2)

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT



Marks & Clerk LLP
Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys
1 New York Street
Manchester
M1 4HD

66438878-1-HATHORPE

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 10th day of March 2014

BETWEEN:

- (1) Thales e-Security Limited of 2 Dashwood Lang Road, The Bourne Business Park, Addlestone, Weybridge, Surrey, KT15 2NX, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"); and
- (2) Thales UK Limited of 2 Dashwood Lang Road, The Bourne Business Park, Addlestone, Weybridge, Surrey, KT15 2NX, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee").

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the trade mark set out in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Mark to the Assignee for the consideration set out below.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- In consideration of the sum of One Pound Sterling (£1.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee all right title and interest in the Trade Mark, together with the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by the Trade Mark, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.
- The Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents and
 do all such things as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of
 the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed by		
THALES E-SECURITY LIMITED)	
)	
)	
)	
Name) }	

(Signature)

Signed by THALES UK LIMITED

Name: MSEABROOK)
COMPANISECUETRALY

(Signature)

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed by THALES E-SECURITY LIMITED Name))))	(Signature)
Signed by THALES UK LIMITED)))	
Name:)	(Signature)

SCHEDULE

The Trade Marks included in the assignment are the following:

Country	Trade Mark	Registration No.	Class
United States	KEY AUTHORITY	3453208	9